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Swansea and District Law Society
Abbreviated Balance Sheet
as at 31 December 2013

Notes
Current assets
Stocks

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year

Net current assets

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

2013
£
595
955
9,390
10,940
(4,270)
6,670

6,670

6,670

6,670

10,549

2012
£
670
1,500
12,719
(4,932)
7,787

7,787

7,787

7,787

e———

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain
an audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the
company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for: complying with the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act
2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

NSTHLE

N.B.T. Hurford
Director
Approved by the board on 7 May 2014
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Swansea and District Law Society
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 December 2013

1 Accounting policies

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).




