Swansea and District Law Society Abbreviated Accounts 31 December 2013

SATURDAY 12

12/07/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE #348

Cross and Bowen
Chartered Accountants
11 Calvert Terrace
Swansea
SA1 6AT



Swansea and District Law Society Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2013

Ç

	Notes	2013		2012
		£		£
Current assets				
Stocks	595		670	
Debtors	955		1,500	
Cash at bank and in hand	9,390	<u>.</u>	10,549	
	10,940		12,719	
Creditors: amounts falling due				
within one year	(4,270))	(4,932)	
		_		
Net current assets		6,670		7,787
			-	
Net assets		6,670	<u>.</u>	7,787
			•	
Capital and reserves				
Profit and loss account		6,670		7,787
			_	
Shareholders' funds		6,670		7,787
-			=	

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain an audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for: complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

N.B.T. Hurford

Director

Approved by the board on 7 May 2014



Swansea and District Law Society Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2013

1 Accounting policies

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).